

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

First	Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at P.S.
1.	Dist Purba Mal sub Diva Haldia Ps Mand gram year 2017 FIR NO Date 12:04:17
2	
2	i) Act Section ii) Act Sections Act Sections Act Sections Act Sections iv) Other Act & Sections and Act Sect
3	a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 598 Time 7.4555
	b) Occarrence of Offence: Day Windows day Date 12:54:17. Time 13:50 hb
	c) Information received Date 42 04 12 04 147
	G.D. No. 59.8 at the Police Station :
	Type of information. Written / Oral Whiten
4.	Place of Occurrence a) Direction and Distrance from P.S. CAPPOX 8 K.M. Sauth / West.
5.	b) Address Vill-Naynan. J.L. No - 233 Anelal - Daud pur Block- Standig rom I pr Nandigram Sitt Purba Medin pur
	c) In cash outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	Complaint/Informant:
	a) Name Styamstinder Mendel
	b) Father's / Hysband's Name Staktifeda Mondal
	c) Date Year of Birth Not neltd
	d) Nationality 9ndian
	e) Address AE(E) & SM Nandigram C. C. C. O. W. B. S. E. 2. C.L.
7	Detaiuls Known/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars (i) Sk. Satter
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
8.	
	Reasons for dealy in reporting by the Complaint/Informant of Nay nan, Bolandigram
	Quet Lusa ridinger
9.	Particular of properties stolen / involved: (Attach separete sheet, if required):
10.	Total value of Properties stolen / involved :
11.	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:
12.	EID Courteels (Attack apparets shoots (frequired))
	the original written Complaint which is treated as F-1.R.is attached here with:
	The original white Company which is
	treated as Fire is attached here with:
	THE SALE OF THE SA
- 5	and the form of the same of th
13.	Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence (s) w/s . 1356 (a) 0, +C4
	Slectricity Act 2003 need with amendment Act 2007
	9 St Ajay Kumar Mithra OIC Mandigram M register the case and took up the investigation/directed Att Jamshid Ali Saha of
	register the case and took up the investigation/directed AST Jams LLd Att Sale of
	Mandi gram PS - ILLASC to take up the investigation
	transferred to P. S
	/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.
	(Name a
	Signature of the Office-in-charge, Police Station with
44	your Sundor Mall Signature of the Office-in-charge, Police Station with Name AJAY KUMAR IMISHRA
	Pank > OF POLICE
Sig	
2.10	
	- 0 1A. 10 Carl POLICE STA. 12/04/2017

## WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED (A GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL ENTERPRISE)



To

Date:12.04.2017

The Officer-in-Charge Nandigram Police Station Nandigram, Purba Mednipur,

Dear Sir,

I do hereby lodged a complaint empowered by the electricity Act 2003 read with amendment act 2007 to the effect that Sk.Sattar S/o-Lt.Sk.Ajij Vill.-Naynan P.S-Nandigram Dist-Purba Mednipur has committed theft of electricity u/s 135 of the Electricity Act 2003 read with amendment act 2007 as stated here under.

On 12.04.2017 at about 01.50 pm I, Sri Shyamsundar Mondal AE(E) & SM,Nandigram CCC along with Manik Pal (SAE), Uttam Kr Maity (LM), Manik Lal Maity (Sr.TSH) all of Nandigram CCC with other official entered to the domestic premises of Sk.Sattar S/o-Lt.Sk.Ajij Vill.-Naynan P.S.-Nandigram Dist- Purba Mednipur and during inspection it was found that Sk.Sattar S/o-Lt.Sk.Ajij Vill.-Naynan was consuming electricity dishonestly by way of direct hooking arrangement from nearest LT mains to run the domestic premises to the tune load of 0.5 KVA causing loss of revenue to WBSEDCL.

As the Theft was detected during the inspection, the unauthorized hooking cable was disconnected and removed from L.T Mains and thereafter some portion of hooking cable black color two core 2 mtr. approximate was seized under a memo of seizure list in presence of witnesses and obtained their signature on the seizure list accordingly. Above seizure articles duly packed, labeled and then the signature of the witnesses also obtained on it. I also prepared an inspection report at site with duly signed by witnesses. I also approached to Sk. Sattar to sign on the seizure list and inspection report but he refused to sign on it and I also demanded to show his documentary evidence regarding ownership of the house but he denied to show it. But it is learnt from local enquiry that the house belongs to Sk. Sattar S/o-Lt. Sk. Ajij. After completion, the inspection team left the premises at 02.10 pm.

Thus the accused Sk.Sattar S/o-Lt.Sk.Ajij Vill.-Naynan P.S.-Nandigram Dist- Purba Mednipur has committed an offence under section 135(i)(a) of the electricity act 2003 read with amendment act 2007 in view of theft of electricity through direct hooking for less recording of energy for his wrongful gain.

So you are requested to take cognizance of this complaint and treat it as FIR. This FIR is typed by me.

## Enclose:-

- 1. Inspection report
- 2. Seizure list

3. Seized Article packed and labeled condition.

Simul

00 July -

Received on -12.04-17 at 17-08th and Sterted Mandigram PS. Case No. 126/17 B1-12.04-17 2/5-135(1)(a) of the Electricity Act 2003 Need with Amendment Act 2007.

Sly au Syndon Mull (Shyamsundar Mondal) S/o-Shaktipada Mondal

A. E. (E) & Station Manager Nandigram Customer Care Certia